Terms of Service Policy for XRP20

Last Updated: 31/07/2023

These Terms of Service ("Terms") govern your access to and use of XRP20coin.com and any other products or features provided by XRP20coin.com. Before using our crypto token, please carefully read and understand the following Terms of Service. By accessing or using XRP20coin.com, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions. If you do not agree to these terms, please refrain from using our services.

1. Introduction

1.1 \$XRP20 is a crypto token built on the Ethereum blockchain developed by the XRP20, an offshore international company based in Regus One Welches, Welches, Barbados, BB22025.

1.2 These Terms of Service govern your use of XRP20coin.com. You understand and acknowledge that your use of XRP20coin.com is entirely at your own risk.

2. Disclaimer

XRP20coin.com is in no way affiliated with Ripple, XRP or their ecosystem.

3. Services

3.1 Eligibility

By using XRP20coin.com, you represent and warrant that you are at least 18 years old and have the legal capacity to enter into a binding contract.

3.2. Services Disclaimer

XRP20coin.com is not available to individuals residing in jurisdictions where the sale or use of digital assets is prohibited or restricted. If you choose to access our Platforms from such locations, you do so voluntarily and assume sole responsibility for complying with applicable local laws.

3.3 Hosting Services

AWS provides hosting services for XRP20coin.com, and we utilize AWS Network Firewall protection.

3.4 Availability

While we strive to maintain continuous access to XRP20coin.com, we do not guarantee uninterrupted or error-free operation of our services. We may need to temporarily or permanently suspend or terminate XRP20coin.com for maintenance, upgrades, security, or other reasons without prior notice.

4. Risks and Acknowledgments

4.1 The use of cryptocurrencies and crypto tokens involves various risks, including but not limited to market volatility, technological risks, regulatory risks, and security risks. You acknowledge and agree that you are solely responsible for understanding and assuming all such risks associated with the use of XRP20coin.com

4.2 XRP20coin.com does not constitute any investment, financial, or legal advice. You must conduct your own research and seek professional advice before using XRP20coin.com.

5. Ownership and Intellectual Property

5.1 XRP20coin.com and all related materials, including but not limited to logos, designs, and content, are the property of XRP20 and its respective licensors. All rights, title, and interest in XRP20coin.com are and will remain with XRP20.

5.2 You are granted a limited, non-exclusive, non-transferable, and revocable license to use \$XRP20 solely for the purposes outlined in these Terms of Service.

6. Prohibited Activities

6.1 You agree not to engage in any illegal, fraudulent, or malicious activities related to XRP20coin.com, including but not limited to:

a. Using\$XRP20 for money laundering or any other illegal purposes.

b. Hacking, tampering, or attempting to gain unauthorized access to XRP20coin.com or its related systems.

c. Engaging in market manipulation or any other activity that may disrupt the integrity and stability of \$XRP20.

d. Using any automated means, such as bots or scripts, to access or use XRP20coin.com without our prior written consent.

7. Privacy Policy

7.1 Our Privacy Policy, available separately on our website, explains how we collect, use, and protect your personal information. By using XRP20coin.com, you consent to the collection and use of your data as described in the Privacy Policy.

8. Limitation of Liability

8.1 To the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, XRP20coin.com and its respective team members, developers, partners, and affiliates shall not be liable for any direct, indirect,

incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the use of \$XRP20.

8.2 XRP20.com is provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis, without warranties of any kind, whether expressed or implied. We do not warrant that XRP20coin.com will be uninterrupted, error-free, or secure. We disclaim all warranties, including but not limited to the implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, and non-infringement.

9. Modifications and Termination

9.1 We reserve the right to modify, suspend, or terminate XRP20coin.com or these Terms of Service at any time, for any reason, without notice.

9.2 In the event of termination, all rights and licenses granted to you under these Terms of Service will immediately cease.

9.3 Your continued use of XRP20coin.com after any modifications to the Terms constitutes your acceptance of the updated Terms.

10. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold harmless XRP20coin.com, its team members, developers, partners, and affiliates from and against any claims, liabilities, damages, losses, and expenses arising out of your use of \$XRP20, or any violation of these Terms of Service.

11. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

These Terms of Service shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Barbados. Any disputes arising from these terms shall be resolved in the courts of Barbados.

12. Severability

If any provision of these Terms is found to be invalid, illegal, or unenforceable, the remaining provisions shall continue in full force and effect.

13. Entire Agreement

13.1 These Terms of Service constitute the entire agreement between you and XRP20.com concerning the use of XRP20coin.com, superseding any prior or contemporaneous agreements, communications, and proposals, whether oral or written, between you and XRP20.com.

13.2 By using XRP20coin.com, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to these Terms of Service. If you do not agree with these terms, you must refrain from using XRP20coin.com.

Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or inquiries regarding these Terms or XRP20coin.com, please contact us at contact@xrp20coin.com.

By using XRP20coin.com, you agree to abide by these Terms of Service.